

'
SLP(Crl.)No. 549-552 OF 2002
ITEM No.59

Court No. 6

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 549-552/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2001 in CRLA 1683,
1684, 1689 & 1768/00 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos.3 & 6

Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Harjinder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 &
6 four weeks time is granted for filing counter-affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
Stand over for six weeks. In the meantime petitioners to take
steps to serve the unserved respondents.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master