

Cr1.A.No. 608-611 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 608-611/2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeshwaran, adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

rr1, 3-6

Mr. Harjinder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Vandna Sharma, Adv.

Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B Vikas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the affidavit filed by the Director General-cum-Inspector General of Police, Andhra Pradesh. The Metropolitan Sessions Judge, Nampally, Hyderabad is directed to send non-bailable warrant of arrest against Mohd. Irfan Kari to the Superintendent of Police, Hyderabad who shall see that warrant of arrest is executed and send compliance report to this Court within a period of one month from today.

Put up this matter after six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master