

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 608-611 of 2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For State of A.P.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Nos. 1 and 3-6

Mr. Harjinder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 25th July, 2005.

nce,
Let the Director General of Revenue Intelligence,
Government of India, appear in-person before this Court on that date.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master