

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 608-611 OF 2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr, Adv.

No.1

Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

No. 2

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harjinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to order dated 14th July, 2005, the Director General of Revenue

Intelligence has appeared in person. Learned senior counsel appearing on

behalf of appellants has made vain efforts to satisfy us that appropriate steps have

been already taken by the Director of Revenue Intelligence. We are not satisfied

t has been that proper steps have been taken. In our view the departmen

our throughout negligent. In any view of the matter, let the matter be placed after f

l be weeks as learned senior counsel states that effective steps shal

apprehending respondent No. 2 by attachment of the property belonging to him.

ral of Put up after four weeks. Personal appearance of the Director Gene

Revenue Intelligence is dispensed with.

akash] [Charanjeet Kaur] [Prem Pr

Master Court Master Court