

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 608-611 OF 2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 24/07/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Datta, Sr. Adv.

No.1

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Humanyunisa, dv.

No. 2

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.

Nos. 3-6

Mr. Shikha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Harjinder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Director of Revenue Intelligence

stated that as the State police has been utter failure in apprehending respondent

No. 2, now the Central Government intends to employ its own machinery for the

needful. Let it be so done.

Call after eight weeks.

ash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prak

ster

Court Master

Court Ma