

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.1245 OF 2007

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.608-611 OF 2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for seeking exemption from filing translated copies by
an official translator)

Date: 06/02/2007 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

For Applicant/

Ms. Mahalakshmi,Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji,Adv.

for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji and Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harjinder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 23rd February, 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master