

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.1245 OF 2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.608-611 OF 2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 25/7/2005 for attachment of property, order dated 22/10/2002 for issuance of non-bailable warrants against Respondent No.2 and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harjinder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tyagi,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Priyadarshi Manish,Adv.

Ms. Anjali Manish,Adv.

for M/s. Mahalakshmi & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As Respondent No.2 in the appeal has not surrendered, let the appellant - Director of Revenue Intelligence take further steps for attachment of his property.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Phoolam Wati Arora]

Court Master