

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 608-611 OF 2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated 25.7.2005 and office report)

Date: 07/06/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

No.1: Mr. V. Shekar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Appellant No.2: Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Nos.3-6: Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.  
for Mr. Harjinder Singh,Adv.

Res.No.2:

Ms. Anjali Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Priyadarshi Manish, Adv.  
for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after the summer vacation.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master