

IT E M NO.1 0 5

COUR T NO.7

S E C T I O N II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 6 0 8 - 6 1 1 O F 2 0 0 2

D I R E C T O R O F R E V E N U E I N T E L L I G E N C E & A N R .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S H A H I D K H A N & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E G . P . M A T H U R

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E G . S . S I N G H V I

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekh a r, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Pr a k a s h, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. B. Krish n a P r a s a d, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bha r athi Reddy , Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harjinder Singh, Adv.

For respondent No. 2 Mr. K. Radha k ri s h n a n, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghm a Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ka m r a n Malik, Adv. for

M/s. Equity Lex Associates.

For respondents 3- 9

Ms. Shikh a Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for
respondent No. 2 Irfan Kari s/o Abdul Ghani. Criminal Misc.

2

Application No. 1 2 4 5 of 2 0 0 7 is rejected. The appellants shall
take all possible steps to arrest the respondent No. 2. After he
has been taken into custody, a report will be sent to this court.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master