

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 608-611 OF 2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harjinder Singh,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of order dated 15.11.2007, learned counsel for the
appellant prays for six weeks' time to make an efforts for
apprehension of respondent No. 2 Irfan Kari.
Call after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master