

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 608-611 OF 2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 07/10/2009

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
RR- 5 & 6 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
 Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For R-2 Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
 Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
for M/S. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

For RR-3 & 4 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
 Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

 Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The previous order sheet indicates that despite all possible efforts respondent No.2 Mohd. Irfan Kari could not be served. In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are constrained to issue non-bailable warrants against respondent No.2 Mohd. Irfan Kari, S/o
-2-

Abdul Ghani, Resident of Mohalla Asalathpur, near Badi Masjit, Muradabad, U.P.

The Director General of Police, U.P. is directed to ensure that non-bailable warrants are served upon respondent No.2 and he is produced before this Court. The Director General of Police, U.P. is directed to send a report to the Registrar General of this Court.

List this matter after the said report is received.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER