

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 608-611 OF 2002

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAHIDKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 26/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra,ASG.
Mrs.Ranjana Narayana,Adv.
Mr. N.C.Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.Mr. Ramesh Allanki,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

R.5&6

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

M/S.Equity Lex Associates ,Adv

for RR.3&4

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, the learned counsel has moved an application for discharge as his clients are not in touch with him. Accordingly he is permitted to withdraw from the case.

List after twelve weeks.

In the meantime unserved respondents be served by the learned counsel for the appellant.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]

COURT MASTER